| | 10-21-2000 | | | | |
|--|------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| FOF VI PTO-1595 | | ₹ SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| | 101497766 | | Attorney Docket No. 10980736-1 | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ie | es): | 2. Name and add | ress of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Geraldine Fulcrand | | AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES | | | |
| Douglas J. Dellinger | | Legal Department, 51UPD | | | |
| Steven M. Lefkowitz | 9-21-00 | Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043 | | | |
| | , | Santa Clara, C | California 95052-8043 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party | v(ies) attachedYes X No | Additional name(s) & | address(es) attached?Yes _X No | | |
| 3 Nature of Conveyance: | | | | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | | Change of Name | | |
| Security Agreemer | nt Other | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): September | 16, 1999 | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pa | tent number(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed | together with a new appli | cation, execution d | ate of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Serial No.: 09/397,527 Date | Filed: 09/16/99 | | | | |
| | Additional numb | ers attached? NO | | | |
| | | | f and the stripe and material involved: 1 | | |
| 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| Records Manager | | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | |
| AGILENT TECHNOLOGI | ES | Enclosed | | | |
| Attn: Elizabeth Miller 1601 California AveM | S17U-5A | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. | | | |
| Palo Alto, CA 94304-1 | | Authorization to be charged to deposit | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078 | | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9 Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the hest of my knowledge | and belief, the foregoing i | information is true a | and correct and any attached copy is a | | |
| true copy of the original docum | nent. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Elizabeth Miller | Eliza h. TL Signature | miller | Sep 18, 2000 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | | Date | | |
| | Total number of pages inclu- | ding cover sheet, atta | schments, and document: 3 | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 | .) | | | | |
| | Do Not deta | | | | |
| Mail document to be recorded | with required cover shee | t information to: Batonts and Traden | narks | | |
| | Commissioner of Box | Assignment | | | |
| | Washingt | ton, D.C. 20231 | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011175 FRAME: 0403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980736-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

| an applic | ors and assigns, the entire ation for Letters Patent of S FOR ATTACHING SUBS | the United States | s entitled: | the right of priority, in, to and under |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Filing dat | e: September 16, 199 | 9 | Serial No.: | 09/397.527 |
| continuat Letters P | tions-in-part (C-I-P's), divise atent, and any and all Lett | sionals, and rene ers Patent of the | wals of and sub United States at | and any and all continuations, estitutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which nations, or extensions of said Letters |
| be held a the term fully and | ind enjoyed by HP, its suc or terms for which said L | cessors, assigns, etters Patent re | , nominees or leg spectively may b | for Letters Patent in any country, to gal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as by me/us had this assignment, and |
| that I/we covenant deliver a improven legal represpection legal pro C-I-P's, reverythin enforce, any and cooperat | have not executed and version and agree that I/we will, ill such papers as may be nent(s), said application a gresentatives, and I/we are said invention(s) or improceedings, to sign all law leissue and foreign application grossible to aid HP, its safor its or their own beneficiall countries provided in and assistance are paid | vill not execute a each time a request of the each time a request of the each time a request of the each time. The each time are each time, to make a recessors, assignt, proper patent the expenses will by HP; | any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perfected to HP, is nicate to HP, is application and decute all disclais I rightful oaths and protection for such that is a protection for such may be in the such may be in t | e entire interest herein assigned, and n conflict herewith, and I/we further id without undue delay, execute and fect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or or to its nominee, all known facts said Letters Patent, to testify in any mers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do delay representatives to obtain and aid invention(s) or improvement(s) in neurred by me/us in lending such |
| States as patents of and all L. United S | nd any official of any cour on applications as aforesaid etters Patent for said inve States which may be issi | ntry or countries d, to issue to HP ntion(s) or improued and granted assignment. | , as assignee of vement(s), included on or as a re | atents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any ding any and all Letters Patent of the sult of the application aforesaid, in |
| l/w applicati | e further authorize and di on now identified by the a ye been made known to th | rect HP attorney attorney docket r em by the United | States Patent a | serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same nd Trademark Office. |
| INV | | hereunto set my/ | our hand(s) and | seal(s): |
| Inventor | Signature (Seal) | Dat | e Assignment Signe | 1: 09116133 |
| // | : Typed Name: <u>Geraldine Fulcrane</u> | 3 | Date Applica | tion Signed: $09/16/99$ |
| State of | California | } | | |
| | f Santa Clara |) ss.: | | |
| Befor | | e act and deed. ELIZ Com Notary | nally appeared | Notes Public My commission expires: October 29, 1999 |

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

| PATENT | APPLICATION |
|---------------------|-------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. | 10980736-1 |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I V | ve hereunto set my | //our hand(s) and seal(s): | |
|---|------------------------|---|---|
| | | | , |
| Invertor's Signature (Seal) | 1 | Date Assignment Signed: | |
| Inventor's Typed Name: Douglas | J. Dellinger | Date Application | Signed: 9/16/99 |
| V State of California |) | | , |
| County of Santa Clara |) ss.: | | |
| Before me this <u>// わ</u> day of g porsonally known or proved to r instrument of assignment to be his | ne on the basis of sa | tisfactory evidence to be the | person who acknowledged the foregoing |
| | No | ELIZABETH K. MELLER Commission #1074188 ptory Public — Colliernis Sonta Clare County comm. Expires Oct 27, 1999 | Notaré Public My commission expires: October 29, 1999 |
| | 2 | Date Assignment Signed: | 9/16/99 |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | | Signed: 9/16/99 |
| Inventor's Typed Name: Steven M | Lefkowitz | Date Application | Signed: 9//6/99 |
| State of California | > | | |
| County of Santa Clara |) ss.:) | | |
| | | personally appeared <u>Steve</u> ltisfactory evidence to be the | n M. Lefkowitz who is person who acknowledged the foregoing |
| instrument of assignment to be his | N. | ELIZABETH K. MILLER Commission #1074158 Story Public — California Sonta Clara County Comm. Expires Oct 29, 1999 | Notary Public My commission expires: October 29, 1999 |
| nventor's Signature (Seal) | | Date Assignment Signed: | |
| - | | Data Ameliantian | C: |
| nventor's Typed Name: | | Date Application | Signea: |
| State of |)) ss.: | | |
| County of |) | | |
| Before me this day of _ personally known or proved to m nstrument of assignment to be his. | ne on the basis of sat | personally appearedisfactory evidence to be the | person who acknowledged the foregoing |
| | | | Notary Public |
| | | | My commission expires: |
| | | | |

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2